
PUBLIC NOTICE 
Leon County Board of County Commissioners 

2019 Tentative Meeting Schedule 
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

* These public hearing dates may change due to the School Board’s scheduling of its budget adoption public hearings. 

Date Day Time Meeting  

January 22 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting  

February 12 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

February 26 Tuesday 1:00 p.m. Joint Workshop Comp Plan Amendments 

February 26 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting (cancelled) 

March 12 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

March 12 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Transmittal Hearing on 2019 Cycle 
Comp    Plan Amendments 

April 9 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

April 23 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Policy Workshop 

April 23 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

May 14 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

May 14 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Adoption Hearing on 2019 Cycle Comp        
Plan Amendments 

May 28 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

June 18 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop 

June 18 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

July 9 Tuesday 9:00 a.m. Budget Workshop (if necessary) 

July 9 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

September 17 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

September 17 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. First Public Hearing on Tentative 
Millage Rate and Budgets* 

September 24 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

September 24 Tuesday 6:00 p.m. Second Public Hearing on Final Millage 
Rate and Final Budgets* 

October 15 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

October 29 Tuesday 12:30 p.m. Special Board Meeting 

November 12 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

December 10 Tuesday 3:00 p.m. Regular Board Meeting 

January 27 Monday 9:00 a.m. Board Retreat 


